

TO CITETA 01-23-2001

101571011

Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2391-3

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): M. Jean-Paul HUGBART Alain F.E. GODICHON Name: ABB Solyvent-Ventec Gianni TRIONFETTI Internal Address: Street Address: 143 Rue De La Republique Bp 67, 69882 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Meyzieu State/Country: France ☐ Merger Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name Other Additional name/s & address/es attached? X Yes No Execution Date: November 14, 1997; October 27, 1997; and December 2, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No(s): (1) (1) 08/949,712 (2)(2)(3)(3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents invol 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: Bryan H. Davidson Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor 14-1140. 22201 Zip: VA State: City: Arlington w ON DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statements and signature. of the original document. December 6, 2000 Bryan H. Davidson Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: Reg. No. 30,251 [4]

REEL: 011255 FRAME: 0764

(9)

PATENTS ONLY Our Ref.: 2391-3 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name:Balance Systems Street Address: Via Mauro Macchi, 32 City: Milano State: Italy Zip: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8)

(9)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jean-Paul Hugbart, Alain F.E. Godichon and Gianni Trionfetti (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of the Chemin de Florange, 71150 Rully, France; 8, rue Eiffel, 7110 Saint-Remy, France; and Via Puccini 5, 20041, Agrate Brianza, Italy, have invented a certain improvement in MOVING-WEIGHT, DYNAMIC BALANCING APPARATUS FOR A ROTARY MACHINE, IN PARTICULAR FOR INDUSTRIAL FANS for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 1997 under Attorney Docket No. 2391-3;

WHEREAS, ABB Solyvent-Ventec, a corporation of France, having an office and place of business at 143 Rue De La Republique, Bp 67, 69882 - Meyzieu France and Balance Systems, a corporation of Italy, having an office and place of business at Via Mauro Macchi, 32, Milano, Italy (hereinafter ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto each of the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, a respective undivided one-half (½) interest in the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

239792

Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for their interest as ASSIGNEES, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:
November 14th, 1997 Date Jean Paul Hugbart
Witnessed by:
Name: FRADET Christine Trade Date: November 14th, 1997
Name: Boundate MARAS ZAK Date: Movember 14th 1007
October 27th, 1997 Date Atain F. E. Godichon
Witnessed by:
Name: JAGER Florence Date: October 27 1997
Name: FRADET Chisting Date: Oxfober 27 1997
December 2nd 1997 Date December 2nd 1997 Gianni Trjonfetti
Witnessed by:
Name: Antonio Bendoli Dedoli M. Date: December 2 nd, 1997
Name: Roberto Bertin Belin febrel Date: December 2 nd, 1997 Name: Roberto Bertin Belin febrel Date: December 2 nd, 1997

-2-